FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE ACPOLICE STATION

Sub-Division:- Porompat

District: - Imphal East

FIR. No. 109(02)2024 PRT-PS u/s 380/34 IPC

Corr FIR NO. 0(455) (01)2024 HLP-PS u/s 380/34 IPC & sec 3 (2)(iii) of SC/ST (POA) Act.

Date & hour of occurrence: On 15/06/2023 @ 11:00 am

Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from police Station.
At Konung Mamang near Govindaji Temple, Imphal East District	02/02/2024
	At Konung Mamang near Govindaji

N.B – A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

attested by the signature of the officer recording it.					
	Name and residence of informant /Complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offense with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the case
	Ngamoulen Touthang 19 yrs S/o Jangkholet Touthang of Konung Mamang near Govindaji Temple	Unknown miscreants	Theft in dwelling house with common intention	ASI. N. Pilot Singh of PRT -PS will plse investigates the case.	
Ì	Imphal east District				
	A/p Silak Village, Ccpur		Punishable u/s 380/34 IPC		
	OE is attached				
	OC/Porompat PS. 02/02/2024				

mpat Police Station mphal East, Manipus tami

Signed: Md. Azmir Khan
Designation: Inspector of Police
OC-Porompat PS.
02/02/2024
Officer in-charge
orompat Police Station
imphal East, Manipus

To,

The Officer -in-Charge Henglep Police Station. Churachandpur, Manipur - 795128



Subject :- Report on Looting, of house, household items/assets. and Discrimination of Schedule Tribe. Sir.

With reference to the above cited subject I have the honour to report to you as follows:

1. That I, Ngamgoulen Touthang aged about 19 years S/o Jangkholet Touthang. Belonging to the Any-Kuki Tribe / Community, a schedule Tribe recognized under the constitution of India, by virtue of which I am being entitled to the protection under The SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989, and that I am a Resident of Konung Mamang near Govindaji Temple, Imphal- West Manipur. P.O&P.S., Prompat.

2. That, due to the ethnic violence in the state, I and my sister left our Rented house at the above mentioned address owned by CII Kamani Devi. And in the process some unknown miscreants looted our rented house including all our household items. to 15 June 2023 at @ Ham.

3. That, it may be reported here that the above said criminal activities have caused grave mental agony and incurred huge loss which may be estimated to be Rs.5,77,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Seventy Seven Thousand) only.

4. Fortunately, I managed to escaped from the criminals who even tried to kill us, and now currently taking refuge at Silak Village Churachandpur.

5. That, I am filing this information lately because there is a great danger to my life and due to which I was at different places to save my life and now I am able to restore my health and settled at The above mentioned place. And thus, I am filing the report lately today.

In the given circumstances, I humbly pray you kindly register an FIR/ZERO FIR, investigate the matter and punish the perpetrators as per the prevailing provisions of the laws of our country. And, for which act of kindness, I shall always remain thankful to you and obliged.

Dated :- Churachandpur

23/1 /2024

This report is treated as an OE of TIR NO. 0 (455) (01) 2024 HLP-PS 4/8 380/34-171. 4 800 3(2)(111) 3 Selet & POPT Act.

> Henglep Police Station Churachanapur, Manipur

Yours Sincerely,

Ngamgoulen Touthomy (NGAMGOULEN TOUTHANG)

S/o : Jangkholet Touthang

Present Address: Silak Village Churachandpur.

Contact No:- 9362981403

This report is rehealed as on TE 45 380/34 IFC

- orompat Police Station Imphal East, Manipus